1/21/2005 11:07

F PTO 1505	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) DATENITO ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings	_ V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jason T. Lanius	Name: Kohler Canada Co.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment L Merger	Charat & January
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	360 John Street
	City: Thomhill State: Ontario Zip: L3T 3M9
Execution Date: 01/05/2005	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/216,327	B. Patent No.(s)
 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven J. Wietrzny	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	☐ Enclosed
internal Address. Attended to State year.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is a true capy of the principal decument.	
is a true copy of the original document. Steven J. Wietrzny	1/2//Jeos
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

550181.00004

5686117

nc 1424/AC 7257 - Showroom Rectangular Drop - In

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Jason T. Lanius** of Sheboygan, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent entitled TUB FOR BATHING, filed on November 1, 2004 and bearing U.S. Application No. 29/216,327, and

WHEREAS, Kohler Canada Co., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at Thornhill, Ontario, Canada, (hereinafter called "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, to any extent that I have not already done so, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements (e.g. European Community Design rights), in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated below my signature.

Barbara Jenner Heid Kons JASON T. LANIUS)

Dated:

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) ss Marchiann County)

Before me on this 5th day of <u>January</u>, 2004, came Jason T. Lanius, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission:

Page 1 of 1

RightFAX 1/21/2005 11:07 PAGE 001/003 Fax Server



411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2040 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4497

Phone: 414/277-5000 FAX: 414/271-3552 Attorneys at Law in Milwaukee and Madison, Wisconsin Naples and Boca Raton, Florida Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona Chicago, Illinois

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

To: PTAS

Company:

Fax number: 1 703 306 5995

Phone number:

From: STEVEN J. WIETRZNY

Phone number: 414.277.5415 Senders direct fax:414.978.8700

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

Number of Pages (including cover sheet): 03

Date & Time Faxed: Friday, January 21, 2005 11:01:52 AM

Message:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
FOR THE RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE.
IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR,
PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND
RETURN THIS MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

IN CASE OF ANY TRANSMISSION PROBLEM, CALL (414) 277-5595 EXCEPT AFTER 5:30 PM CENTRAL TIME, CALL (414) 277-5404

> PATENT REEL: 015611 FRAME: 0895